

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. SC00-724

**DOUGLAS ISOM,**

Petitioner,

vs.

**STATE OF FLORIDA,**

Respondent.

\* \* \* \* \*

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW  
FROM THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

\* \* \* \* \*

**RESPONDENT'S BRIEF ON THE MERITS**

**ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH**  
Attorney General  
Tallahassee, Florida

**MICHAEL J. NEIMAND**  
Sr. Assistant Attorney General  
Florida Bar No. 0239437

**DOUGLAS J. GLAID**  
Florida Bar No. 0249475  
Asst. Attorney General  
Department of Legal Affairs  
110 S.E. 6th Street, 10th Floor  
Ft. Lauderdale, Florida 33301  
(954) 712-4600

Counsel for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONS.....ii

INTRODUCTION .....1

STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS.....2-3

SUMMARY OF THE ARGUMENT.....4

ARGUMENT.....5-12

POINT I

THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT IMPOSE AN ILLEGAL SENTENCE ON RESENTENCING BASED ON IMPERMISSIBLE CRITERIA TO SUPPORT A DEPARTURE SENTENCE .....5-8

POINT II

PETITIONER’S CLAIM THAT THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN FAILING TO FIND THAT A HABITUAL OFFENDER SENTENCE WAS NECESSARY FOR THE PROTECTION OF THE PUBLIC WAS PROCEDURALLY BARRED SINCE THIS CLAIM COULD HAVE BEEN RAISED ON DIRECT APPEAL OF PETITIONER’S RESENTENCE..... 9-11

POINT III

NO EX POST FACTO VIOLATION WAS COMMITTED BY THE TRIAL COURT IN RESENTENCING PETITIONER, SINCE PETITIONER’S EX POST FACTO CLAIM IS PRECISELY THE SAME ARGUMENT PETITIONER MADE TO THE THIRD DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL IN HIS APPEAL FOLLOWING HIS RESENTENCING.....12-13

CONCLUSION.....14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE..... 15

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE.....15

**TABLE OF CITATIONS**

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE</u>
<i>Byrd v. State</i> , 597 So. 2d 252 (Fla. 1992).....	9, 13
<i>Christopher v. State</i> , 489 So. 2d 22, 24 (Fla. 1986).....	9
<i>Eutsey v. State</i> , 383 So. 2d 219, 226 (Fla. 1980).....	10
<i>Gaskins v. State</i> , 502 So. 2d 1344, 1346 (Fla. 2d DCA 1987).....	6, 11-12
<i>Glasco v. State</i> , 656 So. 2d 523, 524 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1995).....	6, 13
<i>Goodman v. Olsen</i> , 365 So. 2d 393, 396 (Fla. 3d DCA 1978).....	6
<i>Greene v. Massey</i> , 384 So. 2d 24, 27-28 (Fla. 1980).....	5
<i>Hines v. State</i> , 587 So. 2d 620 (Fla. 2d DCA 1991).....	7
<i>Isom v. State</i> , 619 So. 2d 369 (Fla. 3d DCA 1993).....	2
<i>Isom v. State</i> , 690 So. 2d 613 (Fla. 3d DCA 1997).....	2, 5, 10, 12
<i>Isom v. State</i> , 750 So. 2d 734 (Fla. 3d DCA 2000).....	3
<i>Raley v. State</i> , 675 So. 2d 170, 174-75 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1996).....	7
<i>Rubin v. State</i> , 734 So. 2d 1089 (Fla. 3d DCA 1999).....	8
<i>Russell v. State</i> , 656 So. 2d 203 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1995).....	7
<i>Smith v. State</i> ,	

669 So. 2d 1133, 1134 (Fla. 3d DCA 1996).....	6
<i>State v. Mackey,</i> 719 So. 2d 284 (Fla. 1998).....	7, 10
<i>State v. Mancino,</i> 714 So. 2d 429 (Fla. 1998).....	7
<i>State v. Rubin,</i> 721 So. 2d 716 (Fla. 1998).....	8, 10
<i>State Stabile,</i> 443 So. 2d 398, 400 (Fla. 4 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1984).....	6, 11-12
<i>Straight v. State,</i> 488 So. 2d 530 So. 2d (Fla. 1986).....	9
<i>White v. State,</i> 651 So. 2d 726 (Fla. 5 <sup>th</sup> DCA 1995).....	6, 11, 13
<i>Williams v. State,</i> 686 So. 2d 615, 616 (Fla. 2d DCA 1996).....	6, 11, 13

STATUTES

§775.084(3), (4)(a), (c), Fla. Stat. (1987).....	10
--	----

OTHER AUTHORITIES

U. S. Const., Art.I, §§9 and 10 .....	12
